MP-Pistol Forum banner

1 - 7 of 7 Posts

·
Registered
Joined
·
48 Posts
Discussion Starter #1
i didn't know what thread to put this in but, i got this email today.

thouhgt it might be important:











Updated Safety Recall Notice - Issued 07dec07



Please note that the Updated Safety Recall Notice linked below and issued on 07dec07 for certain "High Wall" versions of both the Blackhawk Carbon Fiber SERPA and the Blackhawk Sportster holsters, supersedes all previously released notices about this recall (only).



The linked update adds two additional Component Part Numbers (C1215-S and C1215-L-S) to the two (C1215 and C1215-L) that were contained in the preceding notice(s).



Please read and follow the Notice linked below to determine if your holster is among the limited group affected by this recall.







Blackhawk Products Group is announcing a safety recall that applies to the "High Wall" versions of Blackhawk's Carbon Fiber SERPA Holsters and Blackhawk Sportster Holsters intended to fit only Glock Models 20 and 21 and the Smith & Wesson M&P in any caliber or configuration that are marked: "Glock 20/21"; "Glock 20/21 S&W M&P; or "Glock 20/21 S&W M&P .45". These holsters also have the Component Part Number C1215, C1215-L, C1215-S, or C1215-L-S molded into the bottom of the rear wall of the holster body.

As a result of a single incident, it has been determined that employing certain movements when attempting to place the Smith and Wesson M&P Pistol (in any caliber or configuration) into these "High Wall" holsters can cause the handgun to engage that "High Wall" and unexpectedly discharge if there is a round in the chamber and the trigger is in what Smith & Wesson calls "the striker fire action mode". A discharge or "firing" of the weapon in this manner could cause property damage or personal injury or death to the user and/or others.



Regardless of what firearm you are using with the holster, you should immediately determine if your holster is included in the two groups of holsters affected by this recall as described in the actual Notice linked below. If it is, you must stop using it and return it to Blackhawk Products Group by following the procedure contained in the linked Notice.





Important - Read Notice Linked Belw - Important



Updated Safety Recall 12-7-07







http://rs6.net/tn.jsp?e=001SJ0tz8-G4QZ6P4w...DZIWuke3l57qxY=
 

·
Registered
Joined
·
2,990 Posts
choochboost said:
You're fired :wink:


where have I heard that and seen that face :?: :?:
 
1 - 7 of 7 Posts
Top